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Jerry Adams
Chief Procurement Officer
Finance Department
Strategic Procurement Division
Phone: 832.393.9126   
Email: jerry.adams@houstontx.gov

Partnering to better serve Houston

 

 
 

From: Murray, Marsha E. - OBO 
Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2017 6:39 PM
To: Adams, Jerry - FIN <Jerry.Adams@houstontx.gov>
Cc: Crinejo, Marta - MYR <Marta.Crinejo@houstontx.gov>; Emo, Tantri - PWE
<Tantri.Emo@houstontx.gov>; Hayes, Harry - MYR <Harry.Hayes@houstontx.gov>; Wright, Carlecia
D. - OBO <Carlecia.Wright@houstontx.gov>; Hunter, Marvalette - MYR
<Marvalette.Hunter@houstontx.gov>; Hanahan, Carolyn - FIN <Carolyn.Hanahan@houstontx.gov>;
Icken, Andy - MYR <Andy.Icken@houstontx.gov>; Song, Joanne - SWD
<Joanne.Song@houstontx.gov>; Lewis, Ronald - LGL <Ronald.Lewis@houstontx.gov>; Penny, Deidra
- LGL <Deidra.Penny@houstontx.gov>
Subject: Re: Agenda Item for Debris Removal - Additional Vendors
 
Jerry,
OBO approves the waiver of an  MWBE goal on this procurement because, as per Chapter 15 of the
Code of Ordinances, a waiver is appropriate when a public or administrative emergency exists which
requires the goods or services to be provided with unusual immediacy.

Marsha E. Murray
Deputy Director
Office of Business Opportunity
City of Houston
 

On Sep 28, 2017, at 5:29 PM, Adams, Jerry - FIN <Jerry.Adams@houstontx.gov> wrote:

All,
 
Please see the attached draft RCA.
 
Tantri –  Please confirm the funding source for this item.  Also, please confirm whether
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this agenda item should include an appropriation or whether the appropriation will
come later.
 
Carlicia – need your support to move forward with a zero % MBWE goal due to the
exigent circumstance requiring this action.
 
As you have seen, the agenda publishing has been delayed due to the desire to include
this item in next week’s agenda.
Your immediate response is appreciated.
 
If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call.
 
Regards,
 
Jerry
 
 

<image001.png> Jerry Adams
Chief Procurement Officer
Finance Department
Strategic Procurement Division
Phone: 832.393.9126   
Email: jerry.adams@houstontx.gov

Partnering to better serve Houston

 

 
 

<AgendaItem_(9_28_2017 6_12_40 PM).pdf>

http://upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/en/f/f4/Seal_of_Houston,_Texas.png
mailto:jerry.adams@houstontx.gov

